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PROTEA EXPEDITION
LEG 5

CHIEF SCIENTIST: R. L. Fisher

PORTS: Cape Town - Cape Town, South Africas
DATES: 14 January - 15 February 1984

SHIF: R/V Helville

TOTAL MILEAGE OF UNDERWAY DATA COLLECTED

1} Cruime - 5262 miles

2) Bathymetry - 5027 miles

3) Magnetics - 4277 miles

4) Seismic Reflection - 2855 miles

3} Gravity - none collected

&) SescBeam - (on R/Y Thomas Washington only)
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S.I1.0. SAMPLE INDEX

(Issued November 1984

PROTEA EXPEDITION

Leg 5

Cape Town, South Africa (14 January 1984)
to

Cape Town, South Africa (15 February 1984)

R/V Helville

Chief Scientiet - Robert L. Fimsher

Post-Crulse Procesaing and Report Preparaticon
by S.I.0. Geological Data Center

Index Encoding Funded by NSF

Grant Number QCE&0-2299&

Index Processing and Report Preparation
funded in part by S5Ia

The Sample Index is a first level interdisciplinary listing of time,.
position, sample identification and disposition of all samplea, records and
measurements collectad on this cruise leg. The index data are encoded at
sea by the resident marine technician and processed on shore by the S5.I.0.
Geological Data Center shortly after the completion of the cruise lag.

Positions are interpolated on the basis of sample time by comparison
to a single, edited navigation file. Samples beginning at one time and
position and ending at another are entered on two consecutive lines.
Dispoaition and sample type are represented by three and four character
codes to permit future computer searches on these parameters. (Listings
defining these codes are available from the Geological Data Center.)

GDC Cruilse I.D. #212



Jul 3 15:19 1984 PROTEA LEG 5 SAMPLE INDEX Page 1

PROTEA LEG 5 SAMPLE INDEX

#aePORTSoss

1615 14 184
615 15 284

s PERSONNELs=»

PECS
PEXN
PESP
PEXN
PESP
PESP
PERT
PEAT
PECT
PESP
PEXN
PESP
PEST
PEXH
PEST
PEST
PEXN
PEXN
PEXN
PE3T
PEXN
PEXN

GRD
SIX
WHO
SIX
GRD
WHO
MTG
SGG
3CG
WHO
SIX
51X
SIX
SIX
STF
WHO
SIX
SIX
SIX
SIX
SIX
51X

snaNAHEs e =
FISHER,DR.R.L.
BERGH,DR.H,
DICK,DR.H.J.B.
HARTHADY,C. (S.AF.)
NATLAND,DR.J.H.
MEYER,DR.P.S.
COMER,R.L.
HUBENKA,F.
CARTER,N.F.
WOODING,F.E.
FRERE,H.A.
EBERLY,C.J.
FELHABER,T.(S.AF.)
CLOUGH,W.A.
FETTER,M.N.
FRIESZ,B.L.
HAMILTON,C.(S.AF.)
HENRY,M. (5.AF.)
NEWTON,S.R.
OTTER,M.L. (S.AF.)
READ,G.H. (S.AF.)
ZWEEGHAN,E. (S.AF.)

exeNOTESsn»
AN “X’ IN THE (B)EGIN/(E)ND COLUMN FOLLOWING THE SAMPLE CODE INDICATES KO

SAHPLE OR DATA RECOVERED.

LGPT B CAPETOWN,SO.AFRICA
LGPT E CAPETOWN,SO.AFRICA

axaTITLE=#a

CHIEF SCIENTIST
SENIOR RESEARCHER
ASSOCIATE SCIENT.
SENIOR RESEARCHER
ASS0C. RES. GEOL.
POST DOC. INVEST.
RESIDENT TECH.
SEN. ELECT. TECH.
COMPUTER TECH.
RESEARCH ASSIST.
RESEARCH ASSIST
NURSE

STUDENT

STUDERT

STUDENT

STUDENT

STUDENT

STUDENT

RESEARCH ASSIST.
STUDENT

STUDERT

STUDENT

33 54 §
33 54 5

Aes AFFILTATION=#»
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
U. of WITWATERSRAND
WOODS HOLE OCEAN.IN.
UNIV. OF CAPETOWM
SCRIPPS INSTITUTIONM
WOODS HOLE OCEAN.IN.
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
SCRIPPS INSTITUTION
WOODS HOLE OCEAN.IN.
U, of WITWATERSRAND
SCRIPPS NOM-EMPLOYEE
UNIV. OF CAPETOWN

U. of WITWATERSRAND
STANFORD

WOODS HOLE OCEAN.IN.
UNIV. OF CAPETOWN
UNIV. OF CAPETOWN
GREAT BRITAIN

UNIV. OF CAPETOWN
UNIV. OF CAPETOWN

U. of WITWATERSRAND

18 26 EF
18 26 EF

(MOCORED
THE NUHBER APPEARING IN THE COLUMNS

BETWEEN THE SAMPLE IDENTIFIER AND THE DISPOSITION CODE, FOR MANY SAMPLE
ENTRIES, IS THE WATER DEPTH IN CORRECTED METERS.

PROTOSHV

PROTOSHV
PROTOSHV

sCRUISE=
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSKV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSMV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHV
PROTOSHY
PROTOSHY

A *C* INDICATES CONTINUATION OF DATA COLLECTION

FROH BEFORE THE BEGIMNING OR AFTER THE END OF A PARTICULAR LEG.
BOTTOM INSTRUMENTS, FOR EXAMPLE.)



Jul 3 15:19 1984 PROTEA LEG 3 SAMPLE INDEX Page 2

GHNT DDHHYY SANP SAMPLE DISP CRUISE
TINE DATE CODE IDENTIFIER CODE LAT. LONG, LEG-SHIP

T L e e e i i

®=e UNDERWAY DATA CURATOR - STUART H. SHITH EXT. 2752 nse

seel0OG BOOKSses

1842 14 184 LBUW B UNDERWAY WATCH LOG  GDC 34 235 18 36E S PROTOSHV
735 14 284 LBUW E UNDERWAY WATCH LOG  GDC 34 4925 21 395E S PROTOSKV
»2sFATHOGRANS»#»
1925 14 184 DPRT B 12KHZ R-01 GDC 34 835 18 29E 5 PROTOSHMV
621 18 184 DPRT E 12KHZ R-01 GDC 45 4565 25 218E S PROTOSMV
1805 20 184 DPRT B 12KHZ R-02 GDC 52 3505 26 190E S PROTOSHY
1017 6 284 DPRT E 12KHZ R-02 GDC 39 4745 46 2E S PROTOSHV
1152 & 284 DPRT B 12KHZ R-03 GDC 39 4985 46 103E S PROTOSHV
1424 8 284 DPRT E 12KHZ R-03 GDC 38 1685 48 122E S PROTOSHY
848 15 184 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R-01 GDC 36 1385 19 70E S PROTOSHV
2012 17 184 DPR3 E 3.5KHZ R-01 GDC 44 965 24 335E S PROTOSAV
2022 17 184 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R-02 GDC 44 1125 24 407E S PROTOSHV
731 18 184 DPR3 E 3.5KHZ R-02 GDC 45 5685 25 252E S PROTOSHV
733 18 184 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R-03 GDC 45 571S 25 253E S PROTOSHY
1330 26 184 DPR3 E 3,5KHZ R-03 GDC 47 285 33 15E S PROTOSHV
1338 26 184 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R-04 GDC 47 165 33 27E S PROTOSHV
1112 3 284 LPR3 E 3.5KHZ R-04 GDU 41 4245 42 283E S PROTOSHV
1116 3 284 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R-05 GDC 41 4225 42 288E S PROTOSHV
1847 12 284 DPR3 E 3.5KHZ R-05 GDC 35 4665 28 393E.S PROTOSHV
1859 12 284 DPR3 B 3.5KHZ R-06 GDC 35 4655 28 386E S PROTOSHV
735 14 284 DPR3 E 3.5KHZ R-06 GDC 34 4925 21 395E S PROTOSHV
ss s MAGNETICSsaa
215 15 184 MGRA B MAGNETICS R-01 GDC 35 1115 18 33SE S PROTOSHY
537 24 184 MGRA E MAGNETICS R-01 GDC 51 1605 29 27iE § p KV
S48 24 184 MGRA B MAGNETICS R-02 GDC 51 1448 29 2758 S PRATOSHV
730 9 284 MGRA E MAGNETICS R-02 GDC 37 4445 45 515E S PROTOSHV
745 S 284 MGRA B MAGNETICS R-03 GDC 37 4365 45 484E S PROTOSHV
730 14 284 MGRA E MAGNETICS R-03 GDC 34 492S 21 405E S PROTOSKY
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GHT
TIME

DDHHYY
DATE

SAMP
CODE

*#eSEISHNIC REFLECTION#=w»

1636
1945
1950
1130
1141
1004
2204

E30

1636

217
1700
1130
1137
1007
2207

630

t# s DREDGESenn

2038
1605
1950
755
1640
120
2006
517
2156
645
1340
1949
1347
1903
2222
317
1658
221
135
a37
1417
1838
2305

15
17
17
23
23

124
184
184
lag
184
31 la4
31 184
9 284

15
i6
1&6
23
23

lg4
la4
la4
laq
la4
31 184
31 184
9 284

zgolaq
210184
210184
220184
220184
230184
250184
260184
260184
270184
270184
270184
280184
280184
280184
290184
290184
300184
310184
3101484
010284
010284
010284

SPRF
SPRF
SPRF
SPRF
SPRF
SPRF
SFRF
SPRF

SPRF
SPRF
SPRF
SPRF
SPRF
SERF
SPRF
SPRF

DRERO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DREC
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRD
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO
DRRO

MOomMmDBP MO Mm

MO mmwMmmWMmom

SAMP

LE

IDENTIFIER

WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER

WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER
WATER

ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK
ROCK

GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN

25EC
25EC
25EC
25EC
25EC
23EC
25EC
25EC

GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN
GUN

435EC
45EC
45EC
45EC
435EC
45EC
435EC
45EC

DREDGE-09
DREDGE-10
DREDGE=-11
DREDGE-12
DREDGE-13
DREDGE-14
DREDGE-15
DREDGE-16
DREDGE-17
DREDGE-18
DREDGE-19
DREDGE-20
DREDGE-21
DREDGE-22
DREDGE-23
DREDGE-24
DREDGE-25
DREDGE-28&
DREDGE-27
DREDGE-28
DREDGE-29
DREDGE-30
DREDGE-31

mm:u:'u:f:u:um
OO0 0000
e T R T R T S

30408
12754
S175M
4175H
S125HK
4030H
42008
2380H
2215H
49508
33004
2600H
4895
21454
1325H
4125H
1880H
292354
3730H
2575H
4500H
33304
2655H

RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF

RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF

RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF
RLF

37
44
dd
53
93
43
43
37

37
33
40
53
23
43
43
37

22
53
53
53
23
53
47
47
46
46
46
46
43
45
435
43
44
dd
43
43
42
42
42

2285
545
625
405
403

2125

4345

4645

2285
4503
BAS
405
405
2115
4305
4645

3303
2125
965

1075.

5835

703
4185
3845
2345
3203
3095
2925
3165
3425
3395
3335
4935
4445
373s
2245
4115
4125
3965

26
24
25
25
25
25
3z
32
33
33
33
33
335
33
33
33
35
a7
39
39
41
41
42

445E
373E
383E
447E
478E
S57E
302E
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GAT DDMNYY SAHP SAMPLE DISP
TIME DATE CODE IDENTIFIER CODE
2007 020284 DRRO ROCK DREDGE-32 4600M RLF
1215 030284 DRRO X ROCK DREDGE-33 RELF

321 040284 DRRO ROCK DREDGE-34 2950M RLF

931 040284 DRRO ROCK DREDGE-3% 3900M RLF
1619 040284 DRRO X ROCK DREDGE-36 RLF
1655 050284 DRRO  ROCK DREDGE-37 307SM RLF
801 060284 DRRO ROCK DREDGE-38 1983 RLF
1323 060284 DRRO ROCK DREDGE-3% 2925M RLF
1913 060284 DRRO  ROCK DREDGE-40 2550 RLF

820 070284 DRRO  ROCK DREDGE-41 1787M RLF
1418 070284 DRRO ROCK DREDGE-42 1857M RLF
2024 070284 DRRO ROCK DREDGE-43 262SM RLF
1213 0BO284 DRRO X ROCK DREDGE-44 RLF

s aMIDWATER TRAWLSwws

1100 16 184 THMIK B IKMTO 3000M 1-1 MYC
1547 16 184 THIK E STA. 1 TOW 1 HVC
449 2 284 THIK B IKMTO 3000 3-2 MVC
822 2 284 THIK E STA., 3 TOW 2 MVC
2014 12 284 THIK B IKMTO 3000 5-3 HVC
2345 12 284 THIK E STA. 5 TOW 3 HVC
##3SURFACE NETSwws
1221 16 184 SHNU B SHMUH STA 1 TOW 1 HvC
1236 16 184 SNNU E SNNUH STA 1 TOW 1 = MVC
2107 20 1g4 SNRU B SNNUH STA 2 TOW 2 HVC
, 2124 20 184 SNNU E SNNUH STA 2 TOW 2 MVC
1822 & 284 SNNU B SNNUH STA 4 TOW 3 HvVC
1838 & 284 SNNU E SNWUH STA 4 TOW 3 MVC
1933 12 284 SHNU B SNNUH STA S5 TOW 4 HVC
1548 12 284 SHNU E SNNUH STA 5 TOW 4 MVC
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GHT DDMHYY SAHFP SAMPLE DISF CRUISE
TINE DATE CODE IDENTIFIER CODE LAT. LONG. LEG-5HIP

1605 210184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-10 127SK MVC 53 2125 24 sel1E F PROTOSHY
735 220184 ' BLXX ROCK DREDGE-12 4175M MVC 53 306E 25 308E F PROTOSHY
1640 220184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-13 5125 KVC S3 03585 25 327E F PROTOSMV
2006 250184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-15 4200M MVC 47 4185 32 095E F PROTOSNY
517 260184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-1& 2380M MyC 47.3845 32 221E F PROTOSHV
645 270184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-18 43508 NVC 4& 3205 33 465E F PROTOSHY
1340 270184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-19 33008 MVC 46 3095 33 514E F PROTOSMV
1949 270184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-20 26008 MVC 46 2925 33 S31E F PROTOSMV
1903 280184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-22 2145M NVC 45 3425 35 167E F PROTOSMV
2227 280184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-23 1325M MVC 45 3385 35 176E F PROTOSMV
837 310184 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-28 257S5M MVC 43 2245 39 323E F PROTOSHV
1417 010284 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-29 4500M MVC 42 4115 41 538E F PROTOSHV
1838 010284 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-30 3330M MNVC 42 4125 41 393E F PROTOSHV
1619 040284 BLXX X ROCK DREDGE-36 3573 MVC 41 3895 42 433E F PROTOSHV
801 0e0284 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-38 1983M MVC 39 4725 45 393E F PROTOSKV
1418 070284 BLXX ROCK DREDGE-42 1857M MNVC 38 2655 46 431E F PROTOSMV

END SAMPLE INDEX
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